# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4321255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GHASEM AMOABEDINY	09/11/2016
MOHAMMAD MAHDI OCHI	09/17/2016
SEYED MAHDI REZAYAT	09/18/2016
AZIM AKBARZADEH	09/18/2016
BAHMAN EBRAHIMI	09/19/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GHASEM AMOABEDINY
Street Address:	NO. 4, OROUJI ST., 16 AZAR ST., KESHAVARZ BLVD.
City:	TEHRAN
State/Country:	IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF
Name:	MOHAMMAD MAHDI OCHI
Street Address:	FACULTY OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING AND NEW SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY OF TEHRAN, AMIR ABAD, NORTH KARGAR ST.
City:	TEHRAN
State/Country:	IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF
Name:	UNIVERSITY OF TEHRAN
Street Address:	AMIR ABAD
City:	TEHRAN
State/Country:	IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15130144

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-495-3480

Email: shiflett@novotechip.com

NOVOTECHIP INTERNATIONAL PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

PATENT

REEL: 041591 FRAME: 0124 504274573

Address Line 1: 2001 L STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2000-019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BABAK AKHLAGHI

SIGNATURE: /Babak Akhlaghi/

**DATE SIGNED:** 03/16/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20170316\_2000-019\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

source=20170316\_2000-019\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041591 FRAME: 0125

NovoTechiP Docket No.: 2000-019

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Ghasem Amoabediny, Mohammad Mahdi Ochi, Seyed Mahdi Rezayat, Azim Akbarzadeh, and Bahman Ebrahimi of No. 4, Orouji St., 16 Azar St., Keshavarz Blvd., Tehran, Iran, Faculty of Chemical Engineering and New Sciences and Technologies, University of Tehran, Amir Abad, North Kargar St., Tehran, Iran, No. 99, Yakhchal St., Gholhak, Shariati St., Tehran, Iran, No. 358, 12th Farwardin Ave., Jomhoori St., Tehran, Iran, and Faculty of New Sciences and Technologies, University of Tehran, Amir Abad, North Kargar St., Tehran, Iran, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled TARGETTED NANO LIPOSOME CO-ENTRAPPING ANTI-CANCER DRUGS, for which a utility application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 15, 2016, and identified by United States Serial Number 15/130,144 and a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on May 27, 2015, and identified by United States Serial Number 62/166,694.

AND WHEREAS, Ghasem Amoabediny, Mohammad Mahdi Ochi, individuals residing in and subject to the laws of the country of IRAN, and University of Tehran, a Corporation of the State of Iran and having addresses of No. 4, Orooji St., 16 Azar St., Keshavarz Blvd., Tehran, Iran, Faculty of Chemical Engineering and New Sciences and Technologies, University of Tehran, Amir Abad, North Kargar St., Tehran, Iran, and Amir Abad, Tehran, Iran, respectively are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor in particular percentages, namely Ghasem Amoabediny is to own 45% of the subject invention, Mohammad Mahdi Ochi is to own 45% of the subject invention, and University of Tehran is to own 10% of the subject invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Ghasem Amoabediny, Mohammad Mahdi Ochi, and University of Tehran (Assignees), its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned applications, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, post-grant reviews, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignees, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignees may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignees' enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and Assignees;

AND We hereby grant Assignees, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the

PATENT REEL: 041591 FRAME: 0126

NovoTechIP Docket No.: 2000-019

recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND We hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Assignees, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

11.09.2016	chasen Amoundaling I
Date	Ghasem Amoabediny
20/6-09-17	Mohammed Mahdi ochi
Date	Mohammad Malidi Ochi
Date	Seyed Mahdi Rezayat
2016-89-18	Sex A restinezay of
Date	Azim Akbarzadeh
2016 -09-18	come f passes to
Date	Bahman Ebrahimi
2016-09-19	Bohman Ebrahims

PATENT REEL: 041591 FRAME: 0127

**RECORDED: 03/16/2017**